| | | (Tender- 2 Yrs. Rate Contract for 33KV, 11KV and 1.1 KV & Assoc Other Misc. Distribution | bbid Queries Response Jated Works (Construction / Augmentation) for Releasing New, HT, LT Co Electrical Works for TP Odisha DISCOMs) CODL / CCG / 2024-25 / 1000001300 | nnection & | |
|--------------------|--|---|---|---|--|
| Sr. No. | Detailed Reference to Tender Document. Please specify Document No / Clause No / Page No | Description as per Bid Document | Remarks - Query / Clarification | TP Odisha DISCOM Response | |
| 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 | |
| 1-6 | | Required Pole Drawing | | Drawing Attached | |
| 14-22 | | Required Drawing with Specification | | TS Attached | |
| 28-41 | | Required Drawing with Specification | | TS Attached | |
| 52-56 | | Installation Drawing | | RMU Plinth size to be diffent for different OEM. The actual drawing will provide during execution, however, for teder purposing, plinth drawing i shared. | |
| 60-62 | | Plinth Drawing | | Drawing Attached | |
| 79-89 | | Gland Specification | | TS Attached | |
| 311 327 | | Route Marker Drawing F-Clamp Drawing with Specification | | Drawing Attached TS Attached | |
| 342 | | PSS Plinth Drawing & Specification | | Drawing Attached | |
| 346 | | RMU plinth Drawing | | RMU Plinth size to be diffent for different OEM. The actual drawing will provide during execution, however, for teder purposing, plinth drawing i shared. | |
| 358 | | Treated Earthing Pit Drawing & Specification | | Drawing Attached | |
| 361-362 | | Feeder Pillar Plinth Drawing | | Drawing Attached | |
| 363 | | Service Pillar Plinth Drawing | | Drawing Attached | |
| 370 | | PSC Pole Drawing | | Drawing Attached | |
| 442-444 | | Drawing & Specification | | TS Attached | |
| 445 | | Drawing & Specification | | TS Attached | |
| 497 | | Earth Chamber Drawing & specification | | DRAWING NO:TPSODL-SID-0070 to be followed | |
| 654/655/656 | | What will be maximum distance of site store ? | | It shall be nearest Divisional/ Circle store of DISCOM | |
| 661-665 | | Make and specification of termination kit | | TS Attached | |
| 688 | | what is the dimension of chart, Material specification required | | 2 ft x 3ft, laminated on sunboard with high quality printed on vinyl stiker | |
| 689-689 | | Make and specification of termination kit | | TS Attached | |
| 693 | | Drawing specification required | | TS Attached | |
| 715 | | Watch and ward of erected pole scope ? | | Not understand | |
| 721-726 | | store maximum distance should be mention. | | It shall ne nearest Divisional/ Central store of DISCOM | |
| 741-742 | | Drawing and specification required | | TS Attached | |
| 731-732 | | Drawing and specification required | | For Polymer Disc to be conforming IS 16683 and T&C fitting to be conforming IS 2486:Part-II & III and latest edison | |
| 735 | | Drawing and specification required | | TS Attached | |
| 736 | | Drawing and specification required | | For Polymer Disc to be conforming IS 16683 and T&C fitting to be conforming IS 2486:Part-II & III and latest edison | |
| 737 | | Drawing and specification required | | For Polymer Disc to be conforming IS 16683 and T&C fitting to conforming IS 2486:Part-II & III and latest edison | |
| 740 | | Drawing and specification required | | TS Attached | |
| 741 742 | | Drawing and specification required | | TS Attached | |
| 764 | | Drawing and specification required Drawing and specification required | | TS Attached TS Attached | |
| 765 | | Drawing and specification required | | TS Attached | |
| 772 | | Drawing and specification required | | REC standard to be followed | |
| 773 | ļ | Drawing and specification required | | REC standard to be followed | |
| 774 778 | | Drawing and specification required Drawing and specification required | | REC standard to be followed TS Attached | |
| 779 | | Drawing and specification required | | TS Attached TS Attached | |
| 803 | | Drawing and specification required | | Table 1 of IS 2121 part 3 to be followed | |
| 804 | | Drawing and specification required | | Table 1 of IS 2121 part 3 to be followed | |
| 824 | ļ | drawing required | | Will be finalized during execution | |
| 875 879 | | details of medicine and quiantty schould specifay Drawing and specification required,MAKE | | THADHANI MEDIC 5000 SERIES First Aid Kit TS already given | |
| 888 | | drawing required | | DRAWING NO:TPSODL-SID-0070 to be followed | |
| 889 | | Drawing and specification required | | TS Attached | |
| 901-904 | | Drawing and specification required | | TS Attached | |
| 918-922 944-950 | | Drawing and specification required Drawing and specification required | | TS for double tension is attached for Damper IS9708 to be followed IS 5082 and IS 5561 to be followed; dia of IPS bus to be up to 40 mm | |
| 964 | | GI wire size | | 8 SWG | |
| 979 | | specification required | | Trolly mounted 22.9Kg CO2 extingusher required as per IS: 2878 | |
| 980 | | specification required | | Continuous pipe welding to be done as per IS 816 and to be inspected per IS 822 | |
| Sr. No. | Detailed Reference to Technical Document. Please specify Document No / Clause No / Page No | Description as per Bid Document | Remarks - Query / Clarification | TP Odisha DISCOM Response | |

| 1-6 | | Required Pole Drawing | | Drawing Attached |
|---------|--|--|--|---|
| 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 |
| 1 | Proposal | HDD work by HDD machine where Hard rock and Hilly areas are found. | We need some extra line item for the HDD work where Hilly and Hard rock are found. As per existing rate we are not able to do the work by using rock cutting (Special heavy ton machine with rock cutting mechanism Vehicles) HDD machine. As a result all vendors are refuses not to doing the work. Therefore our proposal to add a line items for such cases to the UG work by HDD machine. | Line item added with reference to pre-bid queries. Pleas refer revised price bid |
| 2 | Proposal | Forest Area where forest clearance are required. To machine and manpower mobilisation at the forest area for the work. | We need some extra line items for the execution of the work at forest area by utilising more manpower than other areas. | Prices shall be quoted considering all contigencies in provided line items. |
| 3 | Proposal | H-Pole Work | We request you for the H-pole rate calculation, please be conside as per the approved drawing calculation may plan according to civil calculation, excavation, Erection, Commissioning. | Quoted price shall include all necessary services as mentioned in BOQ. (Pls refer BOQ line item no-3) |
| 4 | Proposal | Supply of Sand and Gravelling | As per the market condition, the rates are much higher as compaired to previous rates. The rates are much higher at many ares such as Keonjhar (Joda), Balasore, Bhadrak, Bhubaneswar, Khordha, Sundargarh, Rourklella etc. So requesting for calculation as per the market rates and considering the critical areas work. | Price may be quoted considering all the factors. |
| 5 | Proposal | AB Switch and HG Fuse erection rates | For the erection in LV protection work the RC Rates are not suitable to execute the work. For which we faces some serious losses for the execution. | Price may be quoted considering all the factors. |
| 6 | Proposal | Supply and laying of 32/40 mm HDPE Pipe | These types of pipes are utilised in the LV protection work,which are not in the RC. Please add these items to the RC. | Line item added with reference to pre-bid queries. Please refer revised price bid |
| 7 | | | | |
| Sr. No. | Detailed Reference to Technical Document. Please specify Document No / Clause No / Page No | Description as per Bid Document | Remarks - Query / Clarification | TP Odisha DISCOM Response |
| 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 |
| 1 | SCC/6.3/IV/12 | Acceptance of Specification, drawing with filled in GTP as per Annexure II. | We need all the drawings of ITC and SITC for acceptance/quote the rates viz. Pole plinth, fencing etc | Job description, relevent drawing and TS are already attached. |
| 2 | SCC/14.1/8/16 | Pre-dispatch inspection & MDCC of supplies (if required) shall be issued from respective DISCOM upon prior intimation frm BA, | GTP and MDCC should be on RC basis instead of RO basis. | MDCC shall be issued on RC basis as per tentative projection by Projects Team. |
| 3 | BASCC/T&D Cluster/2/53 | Lineman ITI(Electrical trade) Or shall as per CEA Regulation chapter 2 clause 7.2 [Electrical Licence as per voltage] | As the workforce in Project is either illiterate or Sixth/Eight pass and in this scenario, it is nearly impossible to deploy Lineman with ITI having ELBO License. Also in shortage of manpower, we have to employ other state manpower who are not eligible to apply for license in Odisha. So you are requested to amend the same as Lineman ITI (Electrical trade) Or Mini. 2Yr exp. in Project/maintenance as per voltage category. | Tender T & Cs shall prevail. |
| Sr. No. | Detailed Reference to Technical Document. Please specify Document No / Clause No / Page No | Description as per Bid Document | Remarks - Query / Clarification | TP Odisha DISCOM Response |
| 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 |
| | Sl.no. 115 to 117 of BOQ | Laying of HDPE Pipe | Laying of Pipe in HDD Methotd or Open trench | Open Trench or Mounting |
| 2 | Sl.no. 118 to 131 of BOQ | Supply & Installation of Jointing Kits | Unit is Set or number (as 3 core Cable) | All the line items are 3C single cable hence the unit is EA |
| 3 | SI.no. 211 of BOQ | Paiting of Pole | Supply of paint will be includered or not | supply of paint is Included |
| 4 | SI.No. 328 of BOQ SI.no. 797 & 798 | GI Fencing of S/S Shifting of S/C in distribition Box | Unit is RM or Sqmeter Sin Same box or other Pole distribution Box | Unit is RM, As per approved drawing. This rare case rate may apply as per existing line item on approval of site |
| 5 | SI.110. 131 & 130 | | | incharge. |
| 6 | Item No. 800 | Dismentallling & re-stringing | Up to which size conductor not mentioned | Sizes are specified, pls refer revised BOQ. |
| Sr. No. | Detailed Reference to Technical Document. Please specify Document No / Clause No / Page No | Description as per Bid Document | Remarks - Query / Clarification | TP Odisha DISCOM Response |
| 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 |
| 1 | _ page no. 16 , 14.1 Special Conditions of Contract | 8. Pre-dispatch inspection & MDCC of supplies (if required) shall be issued from respective DISCOMs upon prior intimation from BA. | Who will decide the MDCC is required or not. If required it should be against RC and will be transferable to another RC | MDCC shall be issued on RC basis as per tentative projection by Projects Team. |

| 1-6 | 1 | Required Pole Drawing | | Drawing Attached | |
|---------|--|---|--|---|--|
| 1-0 | | | As this RC will be applicable for all the four DISCOMs and in some of the | Drawing Attached | |
| 2 | | | DSICOMs the geographical condition are very much tipical and the distances are very far away from the centre point. The rates should be consider seperately for such locations for EACH Items. | Quoted Prices shall be uniform for all4 DISCOMS. Additional line item are also desiged in this BOQ to cater additional distance/ hardship. | |
| 3 | | | For naxalite area locations the work completion time period should be | Please refer tender clause 14.1.7 | |
| | | | consider accordingly as there may be chances of Manpower losses. And there should a line item to compensate the transportation & manpower loss per day on account of work hampered for any reason other then on part of BA. | | |
| | | | | | |
| 4 | | | Please allow us to submit Relationship Bank Guarantee instead of Perfomance bank Guarantee | Tender T & Cs shall prevail. | |
| 5 | | | Kindly confirm if there will be any retention on the bill if submitted with full comliance, if yes then it should be informed to us with the reason and must be released to us within a week after submission of required compliance otherwise should be a provision for interest on late payment considering panelties on BA's in the tender. | Please refer corrigendum-II 's Payment terms . | |
| 6 | 4.0 Price Basis | Price shall be fixed and firm during the contractual period. | Rate should be fixed for 1st year only and there must be presentage wise increment for 2nd year in view of Market dearness | Tender T & Cs shall prevail. | |
| Sr. No. | Detailed Reference to Technical Document. Please specify Document No / Clause No / Page No | Description as per Bid Document | Remarks - Query / Clarification | TP Odisha DISCOM Response | |
| 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 | |
| 1 | BOQ | 260 /Transport through Truck upto 70KM | Following Items are by mistake coded in BOQ as Short Text & Long Text Headings, Which is Make unwanted confusions to understand the SOR of work. Therefore It may be corrected as given Short Text below | Please refer revised BOQ. | |
| 2 | BOQ | 261 /Transport through Truck per KM beyond 70 KM | Transport through Truck upto 40KM Transport through Truck per KM beyond 40 KM | The Line item is correcr. Pls consider the same. | |
| 3 | BOQ | 262 /Transport thr Tempo upto 70KM | Transport thr Tempo upto 40KM | The Line item is correct. Pls consider the same. | |
| 4 | BOQ | 592 /Transportation of JOIST /WPB/RLP / H Pole etc Pole of 13 Mtr long (above 3 km upto 10 km) | Transportation of JOIST /WPB/RLP / H Pole etc Pole of 14 Mtr long (above 3 km upto 10 km) | Applicable for 14mtr. Modification in short text is done. Please refer revised BOQ. | |
| 5 | BOQ | 675 /Transportation of Material by Tata 407 upto 30 km at hill area | Transportation of Material by Tata 709 upto 30 km at hill area | Tata 709 is applicable. Modification in short text is done. Please refer revise BOQ. | |
| 6 | BOQ | 677 /Transportation of Material by Tata 407 upto 30 km at hill area | Transportation of Material by Tata 709 upto 30 km at hill area | Tata 709 is applicable. Modification in short text is done. Please refer revise BOQ. | |
| 7 | BOQ | 678 /Transportation of Material by Tata 407 upto 30 km at hill area | Transportaion of Pole by Manual upto 100 mtr 09Mtr Pole at hill area | OK. Modification in short text is done. Please refer revised BOQ. | |
| 8 | BOQ | 681 /Transportation of Material by Tata 407 upto 30 km at hill area | Transportation of Pole by Manual upto 100 mtr 11Mtr Pole at hill area | OK. Modification in short text is done. Please refer revised BOQ. | |
| 9 | BOQ | 682 /Transportation of Material by Tata 407 upto 30 km at hill area | Transportation of Pole by Manual upto 100 mtr 13Mtr Pole at hill area | OK. Modification in short text is done. Please refer revised BOQ. | |
| 10 | BOQ | 683 /Transportation of Material by Tata 407 upto 30 km at hill area | Trasoportaion of Pole by Manual above 100 mtr 09Mtr Pole at hill area | Please refer revised BOQ. | |
| 11 | BOQ | 684 /Transportation of Material by Tata 407 upto 30 km at hill area | Transportation of Pole by Manual above 100 mtr 11Mtr Pole at hill area | Please refer revised BOQ. | |
| 12 | BOQ | 685 /Transportation of Material by Tata 407 upto 30 km at hill area | Transportation of Pole by Manual above 100 mtr 13Mtr Pole at hill area | Please refer revised BOQ. | |
| 13 | BOQ | 166 / LAY CBL PWR 1CXLPE UPTO 33KV ALL SIZES 459 / LAY CBL PWR 1CXLPE UPTO 33KV ALL SIZES | Both are same items but the quantities are differ. Please confirm the Items are same or differ. | Both are not same. Pls quote as per BOQ. | |
| 14 | Technical Specification | 33KV HG Fuse 3P, 400A | Kindly provide the Technical Specification of all other items listed in BOQ but not attached in Technical specifications. | TS is attached. | |
| Sr. No. | Detailed Reference to Tender Document. Please specify Document No / Clause No / Page No | Description as per Bid Document | Remarks - Query / Clarification | TP Odisha DISCOM Response | |
| 1 | 2 Tanda Davarant | | 4 | 5 | |
| 1 | Tender Document 14 Post Award Contract Administration 14.3 Payment Terms Page No-17 | 100% payment shall be made within 30 days against the actual executed value certified by EIC of TP Odisha DISCOM in running bill. | It's Requested to bifurcate the payment in 2 Lot as in earlier Practice of Capital expenditures (CapEx) Project work as 85% on account payment against the actual executed value certified by EIC. Balance 15% after compliance of all. It's propoped only interest of expeditation of work progress compare with exsisting TERMS of PAYMENT | Please refer Corrigendum- II's payment terms. | |
| Sr. No. | Detailed Reference to Tender Document. Please specify Document No / Clause No / Page No | Description as per Bid Document | Remarks - Query / Clarification | TP Odisha DISCOM Response | |
| | NO / Clause NO / Fage NO | | | | |
| 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 | |

4

| | | | I | |
|---------|---|---|--|---|
| 1-6 | | Required Pole Drawing | | Drawing Attached |
| 1 | 2.0 Pre- B.1. Qualification Criteria - Financial Pre-Qualification Requirements | The bidder should have Average Annual turnover of at least Rs. 4 Cr. for last 3 Financial Year (FY 20-21, FY 21-22 & FY 22-23.) | As per financial pre qualification requirement , The bidder should have Average Annual turnover of at least Rs. 4 Cr. for last 3 Financial Year (FY 20-21, FY 21-22 & FY 22- 23.).But , we are not meeting the criteria .if FY-2023-2024, FY-22-23, FY- 21-22 is considered , then our average annual Turnover will be more than Rs. 4 Cr.as we have received the FY - 2023-2024 Audited Finanacial statement. Kindly , consider us . | Please refer revised Corrigendum- II. |
| Sr. No. | Detailed Reference to Tender Document. Please specify Document No / Clause No / Page No | | Remarks - Query / Clarification | TP Odisha DISCOM Response |
| 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 |
| 1 | Clause No.14.3 Page No. 17 | 100% payment shall be made within 30 days against the actual executed value certified by EIC of TP Odisha DISCOM in running bill. | Payment of running bill is requested to be released within in 7 - 10 days time. Holding it for 30 days defeats the basic purpose of meeting the immediate cash flow requirement which is required to keep the momentum of the productivity going. | Please refer Corrigendum- II |
| 2 | Clause No.14.3 Page No. 17 | Invoice shall be submitted along with following documents: | Final Invoice shall be submitted along with following documents: | Please refer Corrigendum- II |
| 3 | Clause No.14.1 sub clause 8 Page No. 16 | Pre-dispatch inspection & MDCC of supplies (if required) shall be issued from respective DISCOMs upon prior intimation from BA. | The running RC was issued by CCG only but DISCOM's have not followed standard process of issuing MDCC. For eg. TPNODL has been issuing MDCC RC wise which is more acceptable as it leads to optimization of cost & productivity where as TPWODL has been following the process of issuing MDCC RC wise. The process of issuing RO wise MDCC has its significant limitations like cost of procurment get increased significantly, time consuming process as you have to reach out to the suppliers time and again for smail-smail needs and productivity diminishes as procurement process in itself is a time consuming process. CCG team is requested to standardise this purchase process and allow the regular use items to be purchased in bulk (RC Wise) so that site activities could go smoothly. Also, quantities mentioned in RO's are not 100% accurate and therefore such RO's go for amendment at later stages. Then, there could be a scenario where material is purchased RO wise and for some ROW issue that order is not executed. MDCC issuance RO wise can resolve such issues. | MDCC shall be issued on RC basis as per tentative projection by Projects Team. |
| 4 | Clause No. 4 Page No. 9 | Price shall be fixed and firm during the contractual period. | The cost of manpower is beyond our control and is regulated by government of Odisha. Hence, an increase of more than 5% - 7% in one time by the government in such cost is requested to be considered. We do not mind change in the price of the raw material as it has a tendency to come down over a period of time but the minimum wages will continue to rise. It was seen last year that government increased the manpower cost by more than 20% which was huge. The working days are already impacted by rain and heat wave which make things even more troublesome for us. | Tender T &Cs shall prevail. |

| 1-6 | 1 | Required Pole Drawing | | Drawing Attached | |
|---|---|--|--|--|--|
| 1-0 | | | | | |
| 5 | | | Rate for 40MM HDPE Pipe is not avaiable in the running RC. Kindly consider it in the current proposal. Please share a normal excel of the price bid for us to have a look into. | OK, inclusion of line item has been made. PIs refer revised BOQ. | |
| 6 | | | There is no transportation service of dismantled material and hence this material is being transported at our cost the store of respective discom. A separate line time would bring more clarity. Please share a normal excel of the price bid for us to have a look into. | Transporatation shall be the part of line item as specified in BOQ. Additional line items of transporation is also there as per requirement. Please refer the BOQ. | |
| 7 | | | UOM of Steel Strap service in the running RC is KG. Ideally it should be in Mtr. Please consider. Please share a normal excel of the price bid for us to have a look into. | This is in Meter only. Please refer the attached BOQ. | |
| Sr. No. | Detailed Reference to Tender Document. Please specify Document No / Clause No / Page No | Description as per Bid Document | Remarks - Query / Clarification | TP Odisha DISCOM Response | |
| 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 | |
| 1 | Financial Pre-qualification requirement, Clause No.B-1 | The bidder should have Average Annual turnover of at least Rs. 4 Cr. for last 3 Financial Year (FY 20-21, FY 21-22 & FY 22-23.) Qualification Requirement of Financial Turnover for MSME registered in the State of Odisha shall be reduced to 20% of the existing criteria | We are under Odisha MSME category. Our company was formed in the year 2022. Prior to that we worked under the licence of other company. Our turnover for (FY 2022-23 - Rs.76.81 Lacs) & for (FY 2022-24 - Rs.266.88 Lacs). We are already associated with TPCODL with various works mostly under KED, Khurda. Our request is to make a sympathetic consideration of our bid since we have successfully completed works valuing more than Rs. 2.65 Crs in the last financial year in conformity to Clause No.2 (Technical Experience). | Please refer corrigendum -II. | |
| 2 | Annexure -V Check List, Sl. No.3 | Signed copy of Tender as an unconditional acceptance. | Whether total tender & GCC signed copies needs to be uploaded or an acceptance of tender & gcc on letter head shall suffice. | Undertaking on BA's letter head for acceptance of all terms & conditio of the tender/ GCC/ annexures/ Specifications/ corrigendum (S) or an other documents attached, shall suffice the requirement. | |
| Sr. No. | Detailed Reference to Tender Document. Please specify Document No / Clause No / Page No | Description as per Bid Document | Remarks - Query / Clarification | TP Odisha DISCOM Response | |
| 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 | |
| 1 | BOQ , LINE ITEM NO- 60 | Constr of TRF Plinth for upto 500KVA | Latest common standard drawing is required for all four discoms. Currently every discom has its separate drawing with different dimensions. | GA Drawing Attached | |
| 2 | BOQ , LINE ITEM NO- 270 | Civil cost for making plinth 630KVA to 1000KVA | Latest common standard drawing is required for all four discoms. Currently every discom has its separate drawing with different dimensions. | GA Drawing Attached | |
| 3 | BOQ , LINE ITEM NO- 289 | Construction of Boundary wall Fencing | UoM given in RM (Running meter). Please consider this line item in M2 (Square meter) or mention the proper dimension- depth below ground level, height above ground level. Also please clarify, digging, civil work and plastering includes in the scope or will be paid sepeartely. | Per meter construction requirement is defined, only perimeter to be changed for different location | |
| 4 | BOQ , LINE ITEM NO- 328 | Supply & Erection G.I Fencing with Gate | UoM given in RM (Running meter). Please consider this line item in M2 (Square meter) or mention the proper dimension- depth below ground level, height above ground level. Also please clarify, digging and civil work includes in the scope or will be paid sepeartely. Drawing is also required for price consideration. | Per meter construction requirement is defined, only perimeter to be changed for different location | |
| 5 | BOQ , LINE ITEM NO- 481 | Boundary Wall Fencing | UoM given in RM (Running meter). Please consider this line item in M2 (Square meter) or mention the proper dimension- depth below ground level, height above ground level. Also please clarify, digging and civil work includes in the scope or will be paid sepeartely. Drawing is also required for price consideration. | Per meter construction requirement is defined, only perimeter t changed for different location | |
| 6 | BOQ , LINE ITEM NO- 514 | Installation RLP Pole for 11 KV Line | This line item is for 11 mtr H Pole. Please consider it for 11kv/33kv line as these poles can be used for both ratings as per the site requirements. | Please refer revised BOQ | |
| 7 | BOQ , LINE ITEM NO- 515 | Installation RLP Pole for 33 KV Line | This line item is for 13 mtr H Pole. Please consider it for 11kv/33kv line as these poles can be used for both ratings as per the site requirements. | Please refer revised BOQ | |
| 8 | BOQ, LINE ITEM NO- 675 | Transportation of Material by Tata 407 upto 30 km at hill area | Mismatched with long text, needs rectification in short text | Please refer revised BOQ | |
| 9 | BOQ, LINE ITEM NO- 676 | Transportation of Material by Tata 407 upto 30 km at hill area | Mismatched with long text, needs rectification in short text | Please refer revised BOQ Please refer revised BOQ | |
| 10 | BOQ, LINE ITEM NO- 677 BOQ, LINE ITEM NO- 678 | Transportation of Material by Tata 407 upto 30 km at hill area Transportation of Material by Tata 407 upto 30 km at hill area | Mismatched with long text, needs rectification in short text Mismatched with long text, needs rectification in short text | Please refer revised BOQ Please refer revised BOQ | |
| 12 | BOQ, LINE ITEM NO- 678 | Transportation of Material by Tata 407 upto 30 km at hill area | Mismatched with long text, needs rectification in short text | Please refer revised BOQ Please refer revised BOQ | |
| 13 | BOQ, LINE ITEM NO- 682 | Transportation of Material by Tata 407 upto 30 km at hill area | Mismatched with long text, needs rectification in short text | Please refer revised BOQ | |
| 14 | BOQ, LINE ITEM NO- 683 | Transportation of Material by Tata 407 upto 30 km at hill area | Mismatched with long text, needs rectification in short text | Please refer revised BOQ | |
| 15 | BOQ, LINE ITEM NO- 684 | Transportation of Material by Tata 407 upto 30 km at hill area | Mismatched with long text, needs rectification in short text | Please refer revised BOQ | |
| <u> 16 </u> | BOQ , LINE ITEM NO- 685 BOQ, not mentioned | Transportation of Material by Tata 407 upto 30 km at hill area | Mismatched with long text, needs rectification in short text Some times ROW issues occures after installations or construction of civil structure (if work done as per instructions of EIC). These activities are not being paid as it cannot be handed over to Operation team. If ROW remains unresolved we have to perform the dismantle and Re-installation work. In this 3 activities performed- Installation, Dismantle and Re Installation but we are being paid for only 1 activity as per the current scenerio. Please consider this as at actual work performed, becuase these ROWs are beyond of our control and not attributable to BA. | Please refer revised BOQ Dismantle and Re Installation line items are already there in BOQ as additional line items. Pls quote as per line item. | |

| 1-6 Required Pole Drawing Attached | | | | |
|------------------------------------|-----|----------------------|---|------------------|
| | 1-6 | Required Pole Drawir | g | Drawing Attached |

Page 6

| 1-6 Required Pole Drawing Drawing | | | | | |
|-----------------------------------|-----|-----|----------------------|------------------|--|
| | 1-6 | Req | equired Pole Drawing | Drawing Attached | |

7